
October 10, 2013 

Ms. Shannon Gibson 
Property Management Assistant 
NorthwesTel Inc. 
Box 2727 
Whitehorse YT Y1A 4Y4 

Dear Ms. Gibson 

Valley Board 
7th Floor - 49 I 0 50th f\\enue • P.O. Box 2130 

YELLOWKNIFE. NT X l A 2P6 
Phone (867) 669-0506 •~AX <867) 873-6610 

File: MV2013L0015 

Email: sgibson@nwtel.ca 

Communication Sites - Paterson, Brown, Mackay and Courageous Lakes 

The Mackenzie Valley Land and Water Board (the Board) met on October 10, 2013 to 
make a determination on the exemption of MV2013L0015 from Preliminary Screening. 
Based on the evidence provided, the Board has determined that the above noted file is 
exempt from Preliminary Screening as per the Exemption List Regulations, Part 1, 
Schedule 1, s 2.0 which states that the following activity is exempt from Preliminary 
Screening: 

A development or part thereof, for which renewal of a permit, licence or 
authorization is request that 

a) Has not been modified; and 
b) Has fulfilled the requirements of the environmental assessment process 

established by the Mackenzie Valley Resource Management Act, the Canadian 
Environmental Assessment Act or the Environmental Assessment Review 
Process Guidelines Order. 

If you have any questions or concerns, please contact Angela Love, Regulatory Officer 
at (867) 766-7456 or email angela.love@mvlwb.com 

Yours sincerely, 

Willard Hagen 
Chair 
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Note: The document accompanying this transmission contains confidential infonnation intended for a specific individual and purpose. 
The infonnation is private, and is legally protected by law. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any 
disclosure, copying, distribution, or the taking of any action in reference to the contents of this telecopied infonnation is strictly 
prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify the above person immediately by telephone and return the 
original to by regular mail to address above. 



October 10, 2013 File Number: MV2013L0015 

AKAITCHO REGION DISTRIBUTION LIST 

screen ingofficer@eastarm.com; 

IMA Implementation Officer 

Dene Nation czoechocolate@de nenation .com; 

Deninoo Community 
Carol Collins Lands Officer 

Deninu K'ue First Nation Emile Bjornson IMA Coordinator 

Deninu K'ue First Nation 
Chief Louis 

Chief 
Balsillie admin dkfn@northwestel.net; 

DFO 
Regional Triage 

Habitat Biologist fisheriesprotection@dfo-mpo.gc.ca; 

Enterprise Settlement 
Mayor sao@enterprise-nt.ca; 

Not applicable Central email ec.ea.nwt@ec.gc.ca; 

Gary Bailey President 

Carol Collins Lands Officer 

Kara King President fmrc@northwestel.net; 

Trudy King Member 

Ken Hudson President 

Trudy King 

GNWT Not Central email 

GNWT-DOT 
Rhonda 

Environmental Affairs Analyst 
Batchelor Rhonda Batchelor@gov.nt.ca; 

GNWT-ENR Patrick Clancy 
Environmental Regulatory 

GNWT-ENR Sean Whitaker 

GNWT - HEAL TH Duane Fleming 

GNWT -HEALTH 
Doug Carr doug carr@gov.nt.ca; 

GNWT - HEALTH 
Jeremy Roberts Jeremy roberts@gov.nt.ca; 

GNWT -HEALTH 
Steven Shen Steven shen@gov.nt.ca; 
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GNWT-ITI 

GNWT-ITI 

GNWT-ITI 

GNWT-MACA 

GNWT-MACA 

GNWT-PWNHC 
Hay River Melis 
Government Council 

Hay River Melis Council 

MNDC- RSA Section 

MNDC 

Katlodeeche First Nation 

Lutselk'e Dene First 

MVEIRB 

MVEIRB 

North Slave Melis 

Wally Shuman 

Not applicable 

Julian Kanigan 

Nathen Richea 

Not applicable 

Roy Fabian c/o 
Victoria St. Jean 

Dora Enzoe 

Mike Tallis 

Wayne Wysocki 

Vern 
Christensen 

Senior Environmental Planner 

Assessment 

President 

Central email 

Central email 

A/Head, Environmental 
Assessment and Ll""""rr'"nr 

intergov@aandc.gc.ca; 

MDD@aandc.gc.ca; 
PDD@aandc.gc.ca; 

consultationsupportunit@aandc.gc.ca; 

Julian.Kanigan@aandc.gc.ca; 

Environmental Scientist Laurie.McGregor@aandc.gc.ca; 

District Manager Scott.Stewart@aandc.gc.ca; 

Resource Management Officer Clint.ambrose@aandc.gc.ca; 

Chief c/o Lands and Resources 
Manager 

Chief 

Executive Director 

Environmental Assessment 
Officer 

CAU-UCA@aandc.gc.ca; 

landsnresources@katlodeeche.com; 

Chief.lkdfn@gmail.com; 

lkdfnlands@gmail.com; 

ww.symbion@shawbiz.ca; 

vch ristensen@reviewboard.ca; 
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Matthew Spence 

Tim Heron 

NorthwesTel Shannon Gibson Property Management Assistant sgibson@nwtel.ca 

Salt River First Nations David Poitras Chief 

Smith Landing First Andrew Chief 
{867)872-5154; 

Nation 
Landing First 

Jeff Dixon Lands & Resources Coordinator lands@slfn196.com; 
Nation 

Kerri Garner Lands Manager kerrigarner@tlicho.com; 

Town of Fort Smith Jim Hood Senior Administrative Officer 

Town of Hay River May-Britt Hetesi Senior Administrative Officer 
WSCC - Employer Susan Manager Susan .Abernethy@wscc.nt.ca; Services 

West Point First Nation Gwen Cayen Chief w12fn@northwestel.net; 

Yellowknives Dene 
Not applicable Central email environment@ykdene.com; 

Todd Slack Lands and Environment Office tslack@ykdene.com; 

Yellowknives Dene First 
Eddie Sangris Chief 

Nation 
Yellowknives Dene First 

Ted Tsetta Chief 
Nation 
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Amanda Gauthier - MVLWB 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 

Cc: 
Subject: 

Attachments: 

Good day all, 

Amanda Gauthier - MVLWB <agauthier@mvlwb.com> 
Friday, October 11, 2013 3:36 PM 
'screeningofficer@eastarm.com'; 'jbrennan@yeffowknife.ca'; 'rlong@yellowknife.ca'; 
'lmandeville@denenation.com'; 'czoechocolate@denenation.com'; 
'Carolc.lands@gmail.com'; 'ima_dkfn@northwestel.net'; 'admin_dkfn@northwestel.net'; 
'fisheriesprotection@dfo-mpo.gc.ca'; 'sao@enterprise-nt.ca'; 'ec.ea.nwt@ec.gc.ca'; 
'Frmc53@yahoo.ca'; 'Carofc.fands@gmail.com'; 'fmrc@northwestel.net'; 
'fieldworker.frmc53@northwestel.net'; 'fortsmithmetiscouncil@northwestel.net'; 
'Gnwt_ea@gov.nt.ca'; 'Rhonda_Batchelor@gov.nt.ca'; 'Patrick_Clancy@gov.nt.ca'; 
'Sean_Whitaker@gov.nt.ca'; 'Duane_Fleming@gov.nt.ca'; 'doug_carr@gov.nt.ca'; 
'Jeremy_roberts@gov.nt.ca'; 'Steven_shen@gov.nt.ca'; 'Tim_hibbs@gov.nt.ca'; 
'Amy _Lizotte@gov.nt.ca'; 'Russell_ Teed@gov.nt.ca'; 'Peter _fast@gov.nt.ca'; 
'Emerald_Murphy@gov.nt.ca'; 'Mark_Davy@gov.nt.ca'; 'Glen_Mackay@gov.nt.ca'; 
'hrmc@northwestel.net'; 'hrmc@northwestef.net'; 'intergov@aandc.gc.ca'; 
'MDD@aandc.gc.ca'; 'PDD@aandc.gc.ca'; 'consuftationsupportunit@aandc.gc.ca'; 
'Jufian.Kanigan@aandc.gc.ca'; 'Laurie.McGregor@aandc.gc.ca'; 
'Scott.Stewart@aandc.gc.ca'; 'Clint.ambrose@aandc.gc.ca'; 'Charlene.Coe@aandc.gc.ca'; 
'Nathen.Richea@aandc.gc.ca'; 'CAU-UCA@aandc.gc.ca'; 
'landsnresources@katlodeeche.com'; 'Chief.lkdfn@gmail.com'; 'lkdfnlands@gmail.com'; 
'ww.symbion@shawbiz.ca'; 'vchristensen@reviewboard.ca'; 
'preliminaryscreening@reviewboard.ca'; 'researcher@nsma.net'; 'general@nsma.net'; 
'Matthew.Spence@cannor.gc.ca'; 'rcc.nwtmn@northwestel.net'; 'sgibson@nwtel.ca'; 
'ceo@saftriver.com'; 'chief@slfnl96.com'; 'lands@slfn196.com'; 'kerrigarner@tlicho.com'; 
'jhood@fortsmith.ca'; 'mhetesi@hayriver.com'; 'Susan.Abernethy@wscc.nt.ca'; 
'wpfn@northwestel.net'; 'environment@ykdene.com'; 'tslack@ykdene.com'; 
'esangris@ykdene.com'; 'ttsetta@ykdene.com'; 'AnneMarie.Guedon@aandc­
aadnc.gc.ca'; 'marc.lange@aandc.gc.ca'; 'nahum.lee@aandc.gc.ca'; 
'Malcolm.Robb@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca'; 'Marty.Sanderson@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca'; 
'Velma.Sterenberg@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca'; 'boydw@bathurstinlet.com'; 
'clifforddaniefs@tficho.com'; 'edwardchocolate@tlicho.com'; 'saowekweti@netkaster.ca'; 
'alfonznitsiza@tlicho.com'; 'patricksimon777@yahoo.ca'; 'Sarah­
Lacey.McMillan@ec.gc.ca'; 'Gila_Somers@gov.nt.ca'; 'k_Johnson@gov.nt.ca'; 
'ColleenJngram@gov.nt.ca'; 'tom_andrews@gov.nt.ca'; 'geoff@qiniq.com'; 
'ftorretti@qiniq.com'; 'lkdfnwled@gmail.com'; 'elaine@mvfwb.com'; 
'rchouinard@mvfwb.com'; 'permits@mvlwb.com'; 'zabey@mvfwb.com'; 
'rega nalyst@nsma.net'; 'heritage@nsma.net'; 'matt.hoover@nsma.net'; 
'lauraduncan@tlicho.com'; 'grandchiefediiwa@tlicho.com'; 
'vgibson@interchange.ubc.ca'; 'jmccullum@wrrb.ca'; 'jsnortland@wrrb.ca'; 
'btracz@wrrb.ca'; 'mark_cp@wlwb.ca'; 'selsasser@wlwb.ca'; 'rfequet@wfwb.ca'; 
'rjudas@wlwb.ca'; 'brett@wlwb.ca' 
angela.love@mvlwb.com 
MV2013L0015 - NorthwesTel Inc. - Preliminary Screening Exemption and Issuance -Type 
A Land Use Permit 
MV2013L0015 - NorthwesTel Inc. - Issuance -Type A Land Use Permit.pdf; 
MV2013L0015 - NorthwesTel Inc. - Preliminary Screening Determination.pdf 
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Please see the attached documents. If you have any questions, please contact Angela Love at (867) 766-7456 or email 

Regards, 
Amanda Gauthier 
Executive Coordinator 
Mackenzie Valley Land and Water Board 
7th Floor, 4922 48th St. I PO Box 2130 I Yellowknife NT I XlA 2P6 
ph 867.766.7460 I mobile 867.444.9822 I fax 867.873.6610 

Please note: All correspondence to the Board, including emails, letters, faxes, and attachments are public documents 
and may be posted to the Public Registry. 
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